09-30-1998 100842108

 ΞT

Commissioner of Patents should and Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or convertee of			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Satoshi HADA Satoshi HASEDA	2. Ivalue and address of receiving party(les):			
Eiichi HADA Satosii HASEDA	Name: DENSO CORPORATION			
KUROKAWA	Name. Denso Corpora Hon			
	Indoor Addition			
Toshiyuki SUZUKI	Internal Address:			
Tomoo KAWASE	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kariya-City, Aichi-Pref.			
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661			
address previously recorded on Reel				
9246, Frame 0516				
Execution Date: May 8, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 09/064,163	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers at	ached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Larry S. Nixon	⊠ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	5			
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
City. Attrington State. VII Zip. ZZZVI	17-1170,			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT OSE THIS STACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
	ion is true and correct and any attached convice a true conv			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
of the original document.				
Larry S. Nixon	X 1 4 0/8/0			
	Sentember 74 1008			
	September 24, 1998			
Name of Person Signing	ature Date			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640				

Document6

REEL: 9477 FRAME: 0069

Case No. 2018-132 45197-US-DOPH

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

S	atoshi HADA					
E	Eilchi KUROKAWA					
(Inventors) T	Toshiyuki SUZUKI					
T	Tomoo KAWASE					
Š	Satoshi HASEDA					
h	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(Assignee) [DENSO CORPORATION					
(Address) 1	1-∃, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichl-pref., 448-8661, Japan					
th	nereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for ne United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all pplications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as					
(Title) C	ONTROL METHO	D FOR GAS CO	NCENTRATIO	N SENSOR		
p. o: T	or which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No					
	•			nts necessary in connection with		
the application of applications the as the Assignee necessary in colonwrial Prope	or any interference reof and also to exe may deem necess nnection with claim rty or similar agree	which may be declar ecute separate assi- eary or expedient and s or provisions of the ments.	ared and any cognments in cor d further to pe ne International	ontinuing or divisional nnection with such applications rform any act which may be I Convention for Protection of		
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.					
any and all Lette divisions or conf and hereby cove	ers Patent of the Ur tinuing applications enants that he has	nited States resulting thereof to the said (they have) full righ	g from said ap Assignee, as A t to convey the	nmissioner of Patents to issue plication or any division or Assignee of the entire interest, e entire interest herein assigned, greement in conflict herewith.		
on this assignme		ntification which may	y be necessary	ERHYE P.C. the power to insert or desirable in order to comply a document.		
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned						
signature(s).						
Date <u>May</u> 8 /9	<u> </u>	ature of inventor	Satoshi HADA	A atoshi Hada		
Date May 8, 1	998 sign	ature of inventor	Elichi KUROK	KAWA Eiichi Kurokaura		
Date May 8.	<u> 1998</u> Sign	ature of inventor	Toshiyuki SU	ZUKI Foskiyaki Sazukl		
Date May 8,	/998 Sign	ature of inventor	Tomoo KAWA	ASE Jomor Hawase		
Date May &,	<i>1998</i> Sign	ature of inventor	Satoshi HASE	EDA Satashi Haseda		
Witnessed by:	iroshi shi	gine	Date	May 8, 1998		
Witnessed by: مر	Koji Jone	/	Date	May 8. 1998		

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9477 FRAME: 0070